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The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested sample.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of Underwriters Laboratories.

This report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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A
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%

Mounting: Surface – Ceiling

Luminaire Description: White formed steel housing, frosted plastic linear prismatic lens enclosure
Lamp: 112 white LEDs
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Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

 Maximum Candela: 1400 Candela  

4438 Lumens

 Luminaire Efficacy: 132 lm/w 

Luminous Height:

 Total Luminaire Output:

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

6.65

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Test Temperature:

33.63

Power Factor:

120.0

0.2812

Ballast/Driver: One Universal Lighting Technologies D700C30UNVTZ-C driver

Luminous Length:

25.0

60

0.997

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:



Lumens

Candela

98.85-10

201.5

125-1305.4%65-70 238.9

0.8%

0-60

0-90

1768

3109

39.8%

70.1%

0-40

90-180

4220

218

95.1%

4.9%

Zone Lumens

Zone

Polar Plot

Lumens % of Luminaire Lumens % of LuminaireLumens

20-25 140-145

7.9%

7.5% 73.4

7.9%

7.5%

8.0%

130-135

2.9%130.9

0.7

2.2%85-90305.7

334.2

350.9

355.6

348.7

331.6

52.8

36.4

23.8

14.8

25-30

135-14015-20

10-15
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60 Hz 6.65 %

4438

Summary of Results

0-180:

90-270: Maximum Candela:

lm/w132.0Luminaire Efficacy:

Zonal Lumen Summary

Distribution Test Conditions

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor

33.63 W

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Frequency Current THD

0.2812 A 0.99725.0 °C 120.0 VAC

266.3

0

14001.30

Total Lumen Output:Spacing Criteria

0-5 274.4 6.2% 0.1%

ZoneZone % of Luminaire

4.7120-12560-6533.3

1.19

0.0%

0.0%

145-1506.9%

6.0%

4.9%

3.6%

2.2%

70-75

75-80

80-85

0.0%

0.0%

99.5

0.0%165.4

0.0

0.1

2.1

4.5%

3.7%

155-160

150-155

175-180

0.8%

1.2%

1.7% 0

0

0

0

0

0

170-175

165-170

160-165

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%

0.3%

0.5%

% of Luminaire

30-35

35-40

40-45

45-50

50-55
55-60

90-95

95-100

100-105

105-110

110-115

0.0%306.0 6.9% 8.8115-120

217.4

160.9

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0 Deg. Plane 90 Deg. Plane 180 Deg. Plane 270 Deg. Plane 
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0 22.5 45 67.5 90 112.5 135 157.5 180 202.5 225 247.5 270 292.5 315 337.5

0 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397 1397

5 1388 1393 1390 1387 1394 1387 1390 1393 1388 1393 1390 1387 1394 1387 1390 1393

10 1365 1371 1371 1372 1382 1372 1371 1371 1365 1371 1371 1372 1382 1372 1371 1371

15 1327 1334 1340 1345 1356 1345 1340 1334 1327 1334 1340 1345 1356 1345 1340 1334

20 1273 1283 1298 1309 1323 1309 1298 1283 1273 1283 1298 1309 1323 1309 1298 1283

25 1202 1217 1244 1264 1281 1264 1244 1217 1202 1217 1244 1264 1281 1264 1244 1217

30 1117 1137 1179 1208 1228 1208 1179 1137 1117 1137 1179 1208 1228 1208 1179 1137

35 1018 1045 1104 1142 1164 1142 1104 1045 1018 1045 1104 1142 1164 1142 1104 1045

40 907 943 1020 1068 1092 1068 1020 943 907 943 1020 1068 1092 1068 1020 943

45 789 835 930 987 1012 987 930 835 789 835 930 987 1012 987 930 835

50 669 721 834 901 928 901 834 721 669 721 834 901 928 901 834 721

55 550 608 735 812 839 812 735 608 550 608 735 812 839 812 735 608

60 437 499 637 722 749 722 637 499 437 499 637 722 749 722 637 499

65 333 396 543 635 661 635 543 396 333 396 543 635 661 635 543 396

70 240 302 454 548 572 548 454 302 240 302 454 548 572 548 454 302

75 160 220 372 467 489 467 372 220 160 220 372 467 489 467 372 220

80 95 153 299 391 409 391 299 153 95 153 299 391 409 391 299 153

85 40 99 234 318 335 318 234 99 40 99 234 318 335 318 234 99

90 8 59 177 251 265 251 177 59 8 59 177 251 265 251 177 59

95 0 32 129 192 205 192 129 32 0 32 129 192 205 192 129 32

100 0 16 90 143 153 143 90 16 0 16 90 143 153 143 90 16

105 0 7 59 101 110 101 59 7 0 7 59 101 110 101 59 7

110 0 2 37 69 76 69 37 2 0 2 37 69 76 69 37 2

115 0 0 21 45 51 45 21 0 0 0 21 45 51 45 21 0

120 0 0 10 28 33 28 10 0 0 0 10 28 33 28 10 0

125 0 0 3 15 19 15 3 0 0 0 3 15 19 15 3 0

130 0 0 0 7 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 7 0 0

135 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0

140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6832

3470 8290
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Average Luminance (cd/m
2
)

Horizontal Angle (Degrees)
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Candela Tabulation

Horizontal Angle (Degrees)

85

55

12390

13610

45



5231 5231 5231 5231 5084 5084 5084 5084 4810 4810 4810 4559 4559 4559 4328 4328 4328 4220

4706 4465 4249 4055 4559 4342 4145 3968 4110 3949 3801 3897 3766 3645 3701 3597 3499 3387

4260 3864 3537 3262 4119 3760 3460 3205 3564 3313 3096 3384 3176 2993 3217 3046 2893 2781

3874 3380 2998 2694 3742 3292 2939 2655 3127 2826 2579 2973 2719 2506 2831 2618 2435 2325

3543 2989 2583 2273 3421 2914 2537 2245 2773 2448 2190 2642 2363 2136 2521 2282 2084 1977

3256 2667 2256 1952 3145 2603 2218 1931 2483 2147 1889 2371 2078 1848 2267 2012 1808 1705

3005 2399 1992 1700 2904 2345 1962 1684 2242 1903 1651 2145 1847 1619 2055 1793 1588 1490

2786 2174 1777 1499 2694 2127 1752 1486 2038 1703 1460 1954 1656 1434 1876 1611 1409 1315

2593 1983 1599 1335 2510 1942 1578 1325 1865 1537 1303 1792 1497 1282 1724 1459 1261 1172

2422 1819 1449 1200 2347 1783 1432 1191 1716 1397 1173 1652 1363 1156 1592 1330 1138 1054

2270 1677 1323 1087 2202 1647 1307 1079 1587 1278 1064 1531 1249 1049 1478 1221 1034 954
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Reflectance
70

Room Cavity 

Ratio (RCR)

0
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Ceiling Cavity 

Reflectance
80

** Values are expressed as Lumens delivered to the task surface **

50 30 10 30 0

70

6

7

8

9

10

Utilization of Lumens - Zonal Cavity Method

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 20%

10.0

1395

2915.7

97.5

125.7

Direct

Field Angle (90-270):

Field Angle (0-180):

Beam Angle (90-270):

Beam Angle (0-180):

Beam Flux:

Central Cone Intensity:

Center Beam Intenisty:

CIE Type:

Beam and Field Information

20.0

Mounting 

Height (Feet)

Footcandles at 

Nadir
Diameter (Feet)

12.0

14.0

16.0

87.3

38.8

21.8

14.0

9.70

7.13

5.46

4.00

6.00

8.00

153.0

202.9

12.5

15.0

17.5

4.99

7.49

9.99

1397

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Lumens

Candela

Candela

Cone of Light Tabulation                         
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ISOFootcandle Plot

Mounting Height - 8 Feet
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Grid Lines in Units of Mounting Height 

5 fc 2 fc 1 fc 0.5 fc 0.2 fc 0.1 fc


